

(Now Known as Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited)

Date: September 2nd, 2016

BSE Limited Listing Department P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Script Code:539251

Symbol: NIRVIKARA

Dear Sir/Madam,

We send herewith News Paper cutting published in Free Press Journal & Nav Shakti (Marathi edition) on September 1st, 2016, for change of name of the Company from Nirvikara Paper Mills Limited to **Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited**.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Nirvikara Paper Mills Limited (Now Known as Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited)

(Omprakash Singh)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

HE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | THURSDAY | SEPTEMBER 1, 2016



Balkrishana Paper Mills limited

(Formerly Known or Nirrikara Paper Mills Umited) CIN: L21098MH2013PLC244963

Registered Office: A/7, Trade World, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg. Lower Parel (W), Mumbai -400013, Maharashtra, INDIA, Tel No. +91 22 6120 7900; Fax No. +91 22 6120 7999; Website: http://www.npml.in; Email Id: opsingh@bpml.in

NOTICE

Re: Change of Name of the Company

This is to inform you that the name of the Company has been changed from Nirvikara Paper Mills Limited to Balkrishana Paper Mills Limited with effect from 23rd August 2016, as per Fresh Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name issued by the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai. The said change of name has been notified with the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE and NSE. Both the exchanges have noted the new name and the same will be effective from 6th September, 2016. Symbol for NSE will be changed from NIRVIKARA to BALKRISHNA.

The name changed as aforesaid does not change the legal status or constitution of the Company, nor does it affect any rights or obligations of the Company.

The fresh Certificate of Incorporation and approval from BSE & NSE for change of name are displayed on the website of the Company www.npml.in.

For and on behalf of **Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited**

(Omprakash Singh) Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 31, 2016

मुंबई, गुरुवार, १ सप्टेंबर २०१६

बालकिश्ना पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड (पर्वीची निर्विकारा पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड)

सीआयएन : एल२१०९८एमएच२०१३पीएलसी२४४९६३

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ए/७, ट्रेड वर्ल्ड, कमला सिटी, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल (प.), मंबई-४०० ०१३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत, फोन क्र. +९१२२ ६१२०७९००,

फॅक्स क. +९१२२ ६१२०७९९९ वेबसाईट : http://www.npml.in, ईमेल आयडी : opsingh@bpml.in

सचना

संदर्भ : कंपनीच्या नावाचा बदल

सदर तुम्हाला कळविण्यात येते की कंपनीचे नाव हे कंपनी प्रबंधक, मंबई यांनी जारी केलेल्या नावातील बदलाला अनुसरून नवीन सर्टिफिकेट ऑफ इन्कॉपीरेशननुसार २३ ऑगस्ट २०१६ पासून परिणामांसह निर्विकारा पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेडपासून बालिकश्ना पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड असे बदलण्यात आले आहे. नावातील सदर बदल स्टॉक एक्स्चेंज म्हणजेच बीएसई आणि एनएसईकडे कळविण्यात आला आहे. दोन्ही एक्सचेंजनी नवीन नावाची नोंद घेतली आहे आणि ते ६ सप्टेंबर २०१६ पासून परिणामकारक होईल. एनएसईकरिता सिम्बॉल निर्विकारापासन बालक्रिश्ना असा बदलण्यात येईल.

वरील सदर नावातील बदलाने कंपनीचे लिगल स्टेटस किंवा कॉन्स्टिट्यशनमध्ये बदल होणार नाही किंवा कंपनीचे कोणतेही हक किंवा आबंधनाला परिणाम होणार नाही. नवीन सर्टिफिकेट ऑफ इन्कॉर्पोरेशन आणि नावातील बदलाची बीएसई आणि एनएसईकडील मंजरी कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.npml.in वर दर्शविण्यात आली आहे.

> च्या वतीने आणि करिता बालकिएना पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड

सही /-(ओमप्रकाश सिंग) कंपनी सचिव

ठिकाण : मंबई

दिनांक: ३१ ऑगस्ट, २०१६